Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Yoichiro Sumitani and Chun-Yi Lin	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Sound Sources Technology, Inc.     Internal Address: Suite J3						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 2808 Oregon Court						
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  X Other Corrective Assignment	City: Torrance  State: California  Country: USA Zip: 90503  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application or patent number(s):  This  A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/137,237  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: S. Samuel Sumitani Internal Address: c/o Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Aliso Viejo	8. Payment Information						
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92656</u> Phone Number: (949) 855-1246	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (949) 855-6371 Email Address: patent@stetinalaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330  Authorized User Name S. Samuel Sumitani						
9 Signatura:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

S. Samuel Sumitani

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

07/18/2008 15:05 9498556371

USPTO

556371 STETINA!BRUNDA PAGE 09 7/14/2008 1:56:42 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax DUIYOI

):STETINA BRUNDA GARRED \* BRUCKER COMPANY:75 ENTERPRI -

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		~
ctronic Version v desheet Version v		07/14/2008 500591299		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
	<del></del>	[40]170	06/29/2008	
Yolchiro Sumitani			06/29/2008	
Chun-Yi Lin				·
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name:		as ⊤echnology, Inc.		
Street Address:	2808 Oregon	Court		
Internal Address:	Suite J3			
City:	Torrance			
City: State/Country:	Torrance CALIFORNIA			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB! Property	CALIFORNIA 90503 ERS Total: 1	Numb		
State/Country: Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUMB!  Property  Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:	CALIFORNIA 90503  ERS Total: 1  Type  CE DATA (949)85	Numb 12171942 5-6371		
State/Country: Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUMB!  Property  Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:	CALIFORNIA 90503  ERS Total: 1  Type  CE DATA  (949)85: 949-855 patent@ 75 Ente Suite 25	Numb 12171942 5-6371 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 5-1246 Setetinalsw.com Brunda Garred & Brucker strpnse		
State/Country: Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUMBI  Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nari Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CALIFORNIA 90503  ERS Total: 1  Type  CE DATA  (949)85: iii be sent via US 949-865 patent@ 75 Ente Suite 25 Alise Vii	Numb 12171942 5-6371 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 5-1246 Stetinalaw.com Brunds Garred & Brucker irpnise 50		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021268 FRAME: 0849** 

## ):STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER COMPANY:75 ENTERPRISE

	A-DOTOTTEC	OF APPLICATION	Ì	808TI-021A
	. I. <u>Yoichiro Sumitani</u> Mentile Maunet Louds 2005 and assigned A			ented certain new and useful improvements is ad States Patent was filed on
Wherees	, Sound Sources Tea	hnology, Inc. herein	referred to as "Assig	gnes" whose mailing address is
				acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th
###THO;				•
exclusive over, unite under said all U spokeatio the Unite Conventic be granta continuati Commissa United St improveminatrumen Patent to use and b	right to the said improve Assignee, its success of improvements, and suffice States. Letters parties for Letters Patent with States, including the on for the Protection of the Patents and Tightee, whose duty it is to said Assignee, it. I hereby authorize a said assignee, of the each of of his least record	rement in the United Some legal representations, legal representations, legal representations, legal representations, legal representations and all district may hereafter be full right to claim for industrial Property end industrial Property end reit and remarks of the United Some legal results and request the Committee sequent the Committee region, and interestities, and interestities.	takes, and by these p was and easigns. As Prisions, renewals, o rambed thereon and Thed for said impro- if any such applica if other priority-confe- unities foreign to the busis thereof, and if d States, and any of applications as and representatives and representatives and resisting of Patents areas in and of the series of the series of the term for w	sipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and transfer unto said assignee the full and transfer unto said assignee the full and transfer and assigner's arrive right, title and interest in, to an continuations, and continuations in-part thereof all relatives and extensions thereof, and all remarks in any country or countries foreign to find the priority benefits of the international ring treaties, and all extensions, divisions hasigner hereby authorizes and requests the ficial of any country or countries foreign to the priority in accountry or countries foreign to the priority in accountries foreign to the assigns, in accordance with the terms of this and Trademarks to issue said United States and trademarks to issue and behoof, and for the titch said Patent may be granted, as fully and disale not been made.
Executed	^	_day of <i>FU</i> A		A Anna Line subdit i Liebte.
at_ 70	Wace . C			
		_		
DATE	6/29/08			
DM (E	727108		Yolohiro Sumban	
State of County of				
On		before me,		personally appeared
		same man		
PISMEDAN	me(s) is/are subscribed or authorized capacity( which the person(s) act	l to the within instrume ies), and that by his/he	nt end acknowledge r/their signsturs/s) c	of satisfactory evidences), to be the person(s) of to me that he/she/they exaculad the same in on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon
l certify un and correc	der PENALTY OF PEI	RJURY under the laws	of the State of Cali	fornia that the foregoing paragraph is true
WITNESS	my hand and official s	mal.		
Cianat			(Ph 1)	
ognikum.			(Seel)	
. Total - C	Strong one approximat	<del>" -1 '</del>		
~ rough of <u>2</u> _	APPEN SAN SENSON COME.			

**REEL: 021268 FRAME: 0850** 

07/18/2008 15:05 9498556371 PAGE 06

::STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER COMPANY:75 ENTERPRISE

## Docket Number ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION SOSTI-021A Whereas, I, Chun-Yi Lin, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Interchangeable Magnet Loudspeaker for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 11, 2005 and assigned Application Number 12/137,237. Whereas, Sound Sources Technology, inc. herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 2208 Oregon Court, Suite J3, Torrance, California 90503 is dealrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignes, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to end under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renswale, continuations, and continuations in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument: I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said seeignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 9 day of June , personelly appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon

PATENT

REEL: 021268 FRAME: 0851

- Total of 2. Some see automitted.

behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature of Witness